
 

 
 

PO BOX 12110, BRANDHOF, 9324    TEL: (051) 401 5700, FAX: (051) 401 5703  
KLERCK AVENUE, BRANDWAG,  e-mail: sms@stms.co.za 
BLOEMFONTEIN  Web page: http://www.stms.co.za 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023 
 

 
Class / Grade 

 

School to 
Account Per 

Term 

Annual  
School 

 fees  

Discount 
before end 
April – 10% 

 
Discount 

Senior Grade 12 + 

PTA  

R11 744 

 

R35 230 

 

R31 706 

 

R3 523 

Senior Grade 10 – 

11 + PTA  

R8 808 

 

R35 230 

 

R31 706 

 

R3 523 

Middle School Gr 7 – 

9 + PTA 

R8 060 

 

R32 240 

 

R29 020 

 

R3 224 

Intermediate Gr 4 – 

6 + PTA 

R7 838 

 

R31 350 

 

R28 214 

 

R3 135 

Junior Pupils Gr 1 – 

3  

R7 103 R28 410 

 

R25 570 

 

R2 841 

Pre-Primary Gr 0, 

00 and 000 

R5 730 R22 920 R20 629 R2 292 

 
BOARDING FEES 

Grade 5 – 11:  R16 530 per term  

Grade 12:    R22 040 per term 

Grade 12:  R66 120 per year 

BIF FEES  R     480 per year 

DAY CARE FEES 

From 15:00 or earlier : R1 700 per term  

Up to 17:00   : R2 400 per term  

Only by arrangement : R55-00 per day 

 
SCHOOL AND HOSTEL BANKING DETAILS 

FNB   : St Michael’s School Dynarc 

Account  : 5171 2941 842 

Branch  : 250 655 

Swift Code  : FIRNZAJJ 

Reference  : Pupil’s Account Number, surname  



 

 

If you do not have the account no. please use  name and surname of 

learner & grade. 

Please e-mail the proof of payment to: bursar@stms.co.za 

 

Please note the following very important information: 

 
1. St Michael’s is a fee-paying school. 

 
2. School Fees can be paid as follows: 

 Paid in full at the start of each academic year.  10% discount 
on school fees if paid by 30 April 2023.  

OR 
 Paid monthly on the last working day of each month, over 

10 months. (January to October) 
OR 

 Paid quaterly by the first Friday of every school term. 
 Debit order facilities can be arranged. 

 

3. Hostel fees must be paid at the beginning of each term.   
 

4.  Daycare fees must be paid quarterly in advance. 
 

5. The following arrangements regarding fees: 
 No cash payments; 

 EFT or debit order at the bursar; 
 Interest will be levied on late payments; 

 10% discount on school fees if fees are paid in full by  
30 April 2023. 

 
3. We pride ourselves in providing quality education in a caring 

environment.  In order to maintain our high standards, we rely on all 
parents to pay their school fees promptly and in full. 

 

4. School fees account for 61% of the budget of the school, whilst the 
contribution of the Department of Education accounts for only 29% of 

the needs of the school. 
 

5. Tours Policy – No learner may participate in any school tour unless all 
school and hostel fees are fully paid up.  This is a School Governing 

Body decision. 
 

6. Your co-operation makes it possible to ensure that St Michael’s is well-
run and remains an excellent school. 
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