

Excellence in education since 1874

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023

Class / Grade	School to Account Per Term	Annual School fees	Discount before end April – 10%	Discount
Senior Grade 12 +	R11 744	R35 230	R31 706	R3 523
PTA				
Senior Grade 10 –	R8 808	R35 230	R31 706	R3 523
11 + PTA				
Middle School Gr 7 -	R8 060	R32 240	R29 020	R3 224
9 + PTA				
Intermediate Gr 4 –	R7 838	R31 350	R28 214	R3 135
6 + PTA				
Junior Pupils Gr 1 -	R7 103	R28 410	R25 570	R2 841
3				
Pre-Primary Gr 0,	R5 730	R22 920	R20 629	R2 292
00 and 000				

BOARDING FEES

Grade 5 – 11: R16 530 per term
Grade 12: R22 040 per term
Grade 12: R66 120 per year
BIF FEES R 480 per year

DAY CARE FEES

From 15:00 or earlier : R1 700 per term Up to 17:00 : R2 400 per term Only by arrangement : R55-00 per day

SCHOOL AND HOSTEL BANKING DETAILS

FNB : St Michael's School Dynarc

Account : 5171 2941 842

Branch : 250 655 Swift Code : FIRNZAJJ

Reference : Pupil's Account Number, surname

TEL: (051) 401 5700, FAX: (051) 401 5703 e-mail: sms@stms.co.za

Web page: http://www.stms.co.za



If you do not have the account no. please use <u>name and surname of learner & grade.</u>

Please e-mail the proof of payment to: bursar@stms.co.za

Please note the following very important information:

- 1. St Michael's is a fee-paying school.
- 2. **School Fees** can be paid as follows:
 - Paid in full at the start of each academic year. 10% discount on school fees if paid by 30 April 2023.
 OR
 - <u>Paid monthly</u> on the last working day of each month, over 10 months. (January to October) OR
 - Paid quaterly by the first Friday of every school term.
 - Debit order facilities can be arranged.
- 3. **Hostel fees** must be paid at the beginning of each term.
- 4. **Daycare fees** must be paid quarterly <u>in advance</u>.
- 5. The following arrangements regarding fees:
 - No cash payments;
 - EFT or debit order at the bursar;
 - Interest will be levied on late payments;
 - 10% discount on school fees if fees are paid in full by 30 April 2023.
- 3. We pride ourselves in providing quality education in a caring environment. In order to maintain our high standards, we rely on all parents to pay their school fees promptly and in full.
- 4. School fees account for 61% of the budget of the school, whilst the contribution of the Department of Education accounts for only 29% of the needs of the school.
- 5. Tours Policy No learner may participate in any school tour unless all school and hostel fees are fully paid up. This is a School Governing Body decision.
- 6. Your co-operation makes it possible to ensure that St Michael's is well-run and remains an excellent school.

